

WATER PUMPS



PRODUCT BENEFITS:

- Sealed by magnetic coupling (6000 SC)
- Long service life thanks to wear-free drive (6000 SC)

PRODUKTVORTEILE:

- Abdichtung durch Magnetkupplung (6000 SC)
- Lange Lebensdauer durch verschleißfreien Antrieb (6000 SC)

A complete heating system also requires a high-performance circulation pump. Our proven Flowtronic water pumps are reliable and efficient, and they rapidly distribute the heat throughout the vehicle at all times.

Zu einem kompletten Heizsystem gehört auch eine leistungsstarke Umwälzpumpe. Unsere bewährten Wasserpumpen Flowtronic arbeiten zuverlässig und effizient und sorgen jederzeit für eine schnelle Verteilung der Wärme im Fahrzeug.

TECHNICAL DATA



Model		Flowtronic 5000	Flowtronic 6000 SC*	Water station
Voltage	V	24	24	The water station is a customer-specific, ready-for-installation unit with a heater and individual components such as a water pump, control and check valves and water and fuel filters. Low installation costs, fixed interfaces for water, fuel, exhaust and electronic connections as well as easy handling due to clear arrangement of the components.
Electrical power consumption	W	104	210	
Dimensions L x W x H	mm	229 x 99 x 76	229 x 115 x 110	
Delivery rate (pump)	l/h	5,200 at 0.2 bar	6.000 at 0.4 bar	

* With magnetic coupling and integrated heat output diagnosis

TECHNISCHE DATEN



Modell		Flowtronic 5000	Flowtronic 6000 SC*	Wasserstation
Spannung	V	24	24	Die Wasserstation ist eine kundenindividuelle, einbaufertige Einheit mit Heizgerät und Einzelkomponenten wie Wasserpumpe, Regel- und Rückschlagventilen sowie Wasser- und Kraftstofffilter. Niedrige Einbaukosten, fixierte Schnittstellen für Wasser-, Kraftstoff-, Abgas- und Elektronikanschluss sowie einfaches Handling durch übersichtliche Anordnung der Bauteile.
Elektr. Leistung Betrieb	W	104	210	
Maße L x B x H	mm	229 x 99 x 76	229 x 115 x 110	
Fördermenge (Pumpe)	l/h	5.200 gegen 0,2 bar	6.000 gegen 0,4 bar	

* Mit Magnetkupplung und integrierter Heizleistungsdiagnose